RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ - 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE FRIENDS OF THE KENTUCKY THEATRE OPERATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE KENTUCKY AND STATE THEATERS, FOR A TERM OF ONE YEAR, RENEWABLE FOR FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR TERMS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Management Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, with the Friends of the Kentucky Theatre for the operation and management of the Kentucky and State Theaters, for a term of one year, renewable for four (4) additional one-year terms.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0955-21:CAR:X:\Cases\GENERAL\21-LE0001\LEG\00739331.DOCX